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iy ik iraaed WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Mail or Deliver Eeport to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission

W g o8 Stafford County. Sec.l3_ Twp.25_ Rge_l5  (E)_W_(W)
NORTH Location as “NE/CNW#SWX" or footage from lines SW SW NE !
J T Leese Owner_ Irans Era Petroleum, Inec. =~
| i Lease Name Wilson “B" Well No._1
: 1 Office Address Hnssell, Kansas
— T T T T T T Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) Dry.
! | Date well completed 11/ 14/ B3 19
'l 'I Application for plugging filed 11/13/53 19
T T Application for plugging approved 11/ 1?/ 53 19
| | Plugging commenced ll/ 14/ 83 10
= l Plugging completed 11 / 1 4/ 53 19
— "~ "] T [~ 7| Reason for abendonment of well or producing formation Dry Hole
I [
L ; If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production 19
L ‘Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locate well correctly on above
Section Plat menced? Yes
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well Eldon Petty
Producing formation Depth to top Bottom Total Depth of Well_4640 _ Feet
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD
FORMATION GONTENT FROM 1 To EIZE PUT IN PULLED OUT
g 5/ | - o057 None

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used
jn introdueing it into the hole, If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to
feet for each plug set.

PLIGGING RECRD

at 40' with 'lO qarkc: n'F cement.,

(If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this sheet )
Name of Plugging Contractor.

Address

STATE OF KANSAS COUNTY OF. RIISSEYLT 88.

H., R, Michaelis (employee of owner) or (owner or operator) of the above-described
well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matteps hereip contained and the log of the

above-described well as filed and that the same ate true and correct. SO‘W
© (Signature) / oL

Russell, Kansas

. (Address)

SusscriBED AND Sworn 10 hefore me this 23rd duy of i November 19.53

. ts o2 @—%ﬂ/f

. 7 = /7 Natary Public.
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Trans Era Petroleum, Inc.
Wilsen "B" #1

Total Depths 4640!
Comm. 10/29/53
Comp, 11/14/53

Casing

8 5/8" Set ® 257°

Formation.

Sand~gravel~sand
Sand
Shale~-shells
Sand
Red bed
Anhydrite
Shale
Shale-shells
Shale
Lime-shale
Lime
Lime-shale
Lime

" Lime-shale
Shale
Lime .

Chexrty Conglomerate
Y 2!

Lime .
Shale~chert~lime
Shale~-chert

Lima-chert-shale

. Shale-sand-lime
ilme

STATE OF KANSAS )
55

RUSSELL COUNTY )

i

)8 155 Qo;oxkf-odgj o

Sk SW NE 18-25-15
Stafford County, Kansas

sl
Cement

200 sacks of Lehigh

Depth

95
210
257
276
950
990

1275
1750
1850
1975
2240

. 3647
+ . 3740
3750
3845
4267
4977,
4373
4400

. 4527
4545
4605

- 46401

I hereby certify that the above {nformation is true and correct to

- the best of my knowledge.
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' Subscribed and sworn to before e this 23rd day of November, 1953,
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Hf-pommission éﬁpiress' 1-30~57.

Thakor .
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